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Board Games - Bee Gees Stephen Comstock 905-876-4909 scomstoc@sympatico.ca
Board Games - Scrabble Petra Halk 905-876-0248 petra.halk@gmail.com
Book Club - First Edition Paul Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com
Book Club - Ravenous Readers Recycle Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com
Book Club - Sequel Judy Nelson 905-876-9285 jenel__79@sympatico.ca
Book Club - Trilogy Linda Green 289-851-8655 klgreen@sympatico.ca
Bowling - 10 Pin Stephanie Hamnett 905-299-7200 shamnett1@hotmail.com
Cards - Bridge Club       Elinore Shannon 905-878-1876 eshannon1@cogeco.ca
Cards - Canasta Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca
Cards - Cribbage Club - Card Sharps Martin Capper 905-693-0354 martin@martincapper.com
Cards - Euchre Club - Afternoon & Bid Lorrette Shermet 905-878-1293 lorrette@sympatico.ca
Dining - Lunch Bunch    Catherine Parr 289-878-5550 4catparr@gmail.com
Dining - The Supper Club Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com
Financial - Show Me the Money Udo Tomson 905-332-3581 utomson@gmail.com
Games - Joker Club Auriel Halliday 905-336-2430 aurielh@gmail.com
Garden Club - Zoomer Bloomers Christy Babcock 905-878-0176 cbabcock5652@gmail.com
Golf - Probus Pin Seekers Ron Millichamp 289-878-2969 ronmillichamp@hotmail.com
Movie Club - Oscar Nights Robyn Balfour 416-576-9294 robynbalfour2@gmail.com
Nosh ‘N’ Natter Gillian Reynolds 905-878-1636 gilliana@cogeco.ca
Nosh Neighbours Gillian Reynolds 905-878-1636 gilliana@cogeco.ca
Nosh@Nite Paul & Ellen Crawford 289-878-4968 paulellencrawford@gmail.com
Quilting Club - Piece Makers Diane Comstock 905-876-4909 meljenscc@sympatico.ca
Walking - Track & Nordic Pole Walkers   Liz & Cliff Read 905-864-1565 cliff.read@cogeco.ca
Walking - Trail Walkers    Ronald Flannagan 905-332-6310 rflannagan@cogeco.ca
Whisky Tasting Club - D’Stillers Chris Strachan 905-878-0812 anstrac1945@yahoo.ca
Wine Club-Grapenuts Mon & Thu Michael Hooker 905-878-8953 mhooker10@bell.net
Writing Club - Inklings Gillian Reynolds 905-878-1636 gilliana@cogeco.ca
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By Alan Jordan - Occasional Correspondent

T
here are many different kinds of laughter. There is the kind that leaves us clutching our bellies

and gasping for air and there is the kind that barely escapes our lips in restrained titters. Here

are a few of those giggles and where they came from.

Chortle

The chortle is defined as “a gleeful chuckle,”. This

term was coined by the beloved and whimsical 

wordsmith Lewis Carroll in his 1871 novel, Through the

Looking-Glass, as a blend, or portmanteau, of the words

chuckle and snort. 

Guffaw

A guffaw is a loud, unrestrained burst of laughter; as

a verb, it means "to laugh in a loud and boisterous 

manner." The word is of Scottish origin and is thought to

be imitative of the sound of such laughter.

Titter

Far from a belly laugh or a hearty guffaw, a titter is a

nervous or self-conscious laugh. To 

titter is "to laugh in a restrained, self-conscious, or affected way as from

nervousness or in ill-suppressed amusement." The origin of this word

is unclear, but etymologists point to the

Swedish term tittra meaning 

"to giggle." 

Giggle

Before English speakers were titter-

ing, they were giggling. A giggle is "a

silly spasmodic laugh, especially with

short, repeated gasps and titters, as

from juvenile or ill-concealed amuse-

ment or nervous embarrassment." 

Yuk

The origins of the word yuk, as in "The audience really yukked it up at the

movie," are a bit of a mystery. The similar-sounding yock, theater slang for 

"a laugh," appeared in the US in the late 1930s.

Snicker

The word snicker, meaning "to laugh in a half-suppressed, indecorous or 

disrespectful manner," has been around since the late

1600s. Like many words on this list, this one is

thought to be imitative of the sound of laughter.

Heehaw

If the words we use to describe

laughter are any indication, it would

seem that a good episode of laughter 

reduces us to our animal natures, leaving

us howling, snorting, and roaring. The

term heehaw entered English in the early

1800s as a term for the loud braying

sound a donkey makes and shortly there-

after picked up the sense of “a loud

laugh reminiscent of a neighing horse.”  

Probians enjoy a good laugh - here are just seven
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Our August Lunch
at the Symposium

www.montanas.ca


And our August winner
is



A Tasting at
Megs Shellard's



EVENT DAY OF MONTH MEET AT CONVENOR
SEPTEMBER 2016
Management Meeting 14 September - 7 pm Pennycook Home Gloria Pennycook
3rd Annual Dinner Dance 16 September - 6:30 pm Grand Chalet on Steeles Ave Anna Strachan
Escarpment PROBUS AGM 21 September - 9:30 am Milton Sport Center Gloria Pennycook
Lunch Bunch 21 September - 12 pm TBD Catherine Parr
Track & Nordic Pole Walkers Mondays & Fridays - 11:00am Milton Sports Centre Liz Read
Trail Walkers Tuesdays - 1:30pm Various Pat & Ron Flannagan
Golf Club-Probus Pin Seekers Every 2nd Thursday. Time varies. Granite Ridge Ron Millichamp
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts 1st Monday & Thurs. - 7:00pm Michael Hooker
Piece Makers - Quilting Club Summer break - back in Sept. Comstock Home * Diane Comstock
Bridge Club 1st Tuesday TBD Elinore Shannon
Whisky Club - The D’stillers 1st Wednesday - 7:00pm Chris Strachan
Nosh+Natter 1st Friday - 5:30-8:30pm TBD Gillian Reynolds
Book Club - First Edition 2nd Monday - 1 to 3 pm TBD Paul Crawford
Card Sharp Cribbage Club 2nd Monday - 7:00pm Capper Home * Martin Capper
Oscar Nights - Movie Club 2nd Tuesday 7:00pm Milton Cineplex Cinemas Robyn Balfour
Book Club - Sequel 2nd Wednesday - 10:00am Judy Nelson
Board Games - Bee Gees 2nd Wednesday - 1:00pm Grace Anglican Church* Stephen Comstock
Joker Club 2nd Thursday - 1:30 pm Auriel Halliday
Euchre 3rd Tuesday - 1:00 pm Randall Home Lorrette Shermet
Ravenous Readers Recycling 3rd Wednesday Milton Sports Centre* Ellen Crawford
Book Club - Trilogy 3rd Friday - 1 to 3 pm TBD Linda Green
Canasta 19 September - 7 pm Shermet Home * Lorrette Shermet
Zoomer Bloomers 4th Wednesday - 1:00pm Various Chrisy Babcock
Joker Club 4th Wednesday - 1:30pm Auriel Halliday
Inklings - Writing Club Suspended pending more 

members
Grace Anglican Church* Gillian Reynolds

Nosh@Nite 4th Friday - 5:30-8:30pm TBD Paul & Ellen Crawford
OCTOBER  2016
Management Meeting 12 October - 7 pm TBD Martin Capper
Car Rally 17 October - time TBD TBD Sandy Cannell
Escarpment PROBUS 19 October - 9:30 am Milton Sport Center Martin Capper
Lunch Bunch 19 October - 12 pm TBD TBD
Dinner Club 22 October - time TBD Various Auriel Halliday
Nylons Farewell Tour 28 October - 8 pm Milton Centre for the Arts Sandy Cannell
Track & Nordic Pole Walkers Mondays & Fridays - 11:00am Milton Sports Centre* Liz Read
Trail Walkers Tuesdays - 1:30pm Various Pat & Ron Flannagan
Golf Club-Probus Pin Seekers Every 2nd Thursday. Time varies. Granite Ridge Ron Millichamp
Wine Tasting - Grapenuts 1st Monday & Thurs. - 7:00pm TBD Michael Hooker
Piece Makers - Quilting Club 1st Monday Comstock Home * Diane Comstock
Bridge Club 1st Tuesday TBD Elinore Shannon
Whisky Club - The D’stillers 1st Wednesday - 7:00pm TBD Chris Strachan
Nosh+Natter 1st Friday - 5:30-8:30pm TBD Gillian Reynolds
Book Club - First Edition 2nd Monday - 1 to 3 pm TBD Paul Crawford
Card Sharp Cribbage Club 2nd Monday - 7:00pm Capper Home * Martin Capper
Oscar Nights - Movie Club 2nd Tuesday 7:00pm Milton Cineplex Cinemas* Robyn Balfour
Book Club - Sequel 2nd Wednesday - 10:00am TBD Judy Nelson
Board Games - Bee Gees 2nd Wednesday - 1:00pm Grace Anglican Church* Stephen Comstock
Joker Club 2nd Thursday - 1:00 pm TBD Auriel Halliday
..* Always held at this location Temporary Change

Escarpment PROBUS Club - Calendar of Events




